University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

10-15-1974

Ames Memorial Award to be given Fall Quarter at University

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Ames Memorial Award to be given Fall Quarter at University" (1974). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 23768. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/23768

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



Information Services • University of Montana • Missoula, Montana 59801 • (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

AMES MEMORIAL AWARD TO BE GIVEN FALL QUARTER AT UNIVERSITY

grob/ds/rb 10-15-74 local

MISSOULA --

The Walter R. Ames Memorial Award will be presented fall quarter at the University of Montana in Missoula to a UM graduate student studying at the doctoral level in education, Dr. Francis J. Rummel, dean of education at UM, has announced.

The Ames award, which varies from \$100-\$150 each year, was established by Walter R. Ames, a UM education professor from 1919-1955, to encourage students to study for doctorates in education.

Additional information and application forms may be obtained in the School of Education office, room 136 of the UM Liberal Arts Building. Applications for the award must be submitted no later than Wednesday, Oct. 23.